L11000074924

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



900353090399

20:1 Rd 9-134 89

ን ቦ 11 – 5 - Mil 8: 53

C. GOLDEN 0CT - 7 2020

CT CORP

3458 Lakeshore Drive, Tallahassee, FL 32312 850-656-4724

10/6/2020

D	ate: 10/6/2020		a: DW		
	•	Acc#I20160000072	4n:()=V		
Name:	INSITE MA	RTIN OURDOOR, LLC			
Document #:					
Order #:	13249647				
Certified Copy of Arts & Amend: Plain Copy: Certificate of Good Standing:					
Apostille/Notarial Certification:		Country of Destination: Number of Certs:			
Filing: 🚺	Certified Plain: COGS:	: ✓			
Availability Document Examiner Updater Verifier W.P. Verifier	Amount	:\$ 80.00			

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations				
SUBJECT: InSite Martin Outdo	or, LLC			
SUBJECT:	Name of Survi	ving Party		
The enclosed Certificate of Merger and fee(s)	are submitted for fi	ling.		
Please return all correspondence concerning the	his matter to:			
Cliff Holt				
Contact Person				
Eversheds Sutherland LLP				
Firm/Company				
999 Peachtree Street, Ste.	2300			
Address				
Atlanta, GA, 30309				
City, State and Zip Co	ode			
cliffholt@overshade suther	and com			
Cliffholt@eversheds-sutherl		eation)		
is man address. (to be used for fattire a	annuar report nourit	ation)		
For further information concerning this matter	, please call:			
Cliff Holt	at (404	₎ 853-8224		
Name of Contact Person	Area Code	Daytime Telephone Number		
☐ Certified copy (optional) \$30.00				
STREET ADDRESS:	MAILI	NG ADDRESS:		
Amendment Section		Amendment Section		
Division of Corporations Clifton Building		of Corporations		
2661 Executive Center Circle	P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314			

CR2E080 (2/20)

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Articles of Merger For Florida Limited Liability Company

2010 -5 AT 8:53

The following Articles of Merger is submitted to merge the following Florida Limited Liability Company(ies) in accordance with s. 605.1025, Florida Statutes.

FIRST: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction for each merging party are as follows:

Jurisdiction Delaware	Form/Entity Type limited liability company
e, and jurisdiction of the <u>surv</u>	viving party are as follows:
<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Form/Entity Type
Florida	limited liability company
	Delaware e., and jurisdiction of the surv

THIRD: The merger was approved by each domestic merging entity that is a limited liability company in accordance with

FOUR	TH: Please check one of the bo	exes that apply	to surviving e	entity: (if applicable)					
Ø	This entity exists before the me are attached.	erger and is a d	omestic filing	entity, the amendment, i	f any to its public	organic record			
	This entity is created by the merger and is a domestic filing entity, the public organic record is attached.								
	This entity is created by the merger and is a domestic limited liability limited partnership or a domestic limited liability partnership, its statement of qualification is attached.								
	This entity is a foreign entity the mailing address to which the de Florida Statutes is:	at does not have partment may	ve a certificate send any prod	of authority to transact less served pursuant to s.	ousiness in this sta 605.0117 and Cha	te. The apter 48,			
						_			
ss.605.	L: This entity agrees to pay any r 1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F L: If other than the date of filing fer the date this document is file	.S. , the delayed e	ffective date o	of the merger, which cann					
as the	If the date inserted in this block locument's effective date on the	Department of			ents, this date will	not be listed			
Name	NTH: Signature(s) for Each Par of Entity/Organization: te Martin Outdoor, L	Sig	gnature(s):	L.896	Typed or Pri Name of Ind Randall N.	ividual:			
	te Martin Outdoor, L		49.8	with	Randall N.				
Corpor		(If no directo	rs selected, sig	President or Officer gnature of incorporator.)					
Florida Non-Fl	I partnerships: Limited Partnerships: orida Limited Partnerships: I Liability Companies:	Signature of a Signat	all general pa a general partr	ier					
Fees:	For each Limited Liability Com For each Limited Partnership: For each Other Business Entity		\$25.00 \$52.50 \$25.00	For each Corporation For each General P	artnership:	\$35.00 \$25.00 \$30.00			

AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF INSITE MARTIN OUTDOOR, LLC

Pursuant to Section 605.0202 of the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act, the Articles of Organization of InSite Martin Outdoor, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Company"), are hereby amended and restated in their entirety as follows:

ī

The name of this limited liability company is InSite Martin Outdoor, LLC The address of the principal office of the Company is 200 Mansell Court E, Suite 325, Roswell, GA 30076. The registered agent of this Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act is the Corporation Service Company, 1201 Hays Street, Tallahassee, FL 32301-2525.

[].

The period of duration of this Company shall be perpetual.

Ш.

The purpose of this Company is to engage in any activities or businesses permitted under the laws of the United States and under the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, for the purpose of amending and restating the Company's Articles of Organization pursuant to the laws of the State of Florida, has executed these Amended and Restated Articles of Organization as of this 5th day of October, 2020

INSITE MARTIN OUTDOOR, LLC

Name: Randall N. Smith

Title: Chief Executive Officer